
RALLY DOS SERTOES 30 ANOS
Campeonato Brasileiro de Rally Cross Country
ETAPA 5: Costa Rica/MS - Barra do Garcas/MT (1699.69km)

01/09/2022 - 15:51:14
Resultados Oficiais
Classe: CARROS  

 

POS NUM PILOTO/NAVEGADOR (POS)CAT LARGADA INT.1
km 109

INT.2
km 211

INT.3
km 317

INT.4
km 427 TEMPO

Penal
 

Bonus

TOTAL
 

Dif. Lider
Dif Anterior

VEL. MÉDIA

1 305

MARCELO GASTALDI
CADU SACHS 
CENTURY CR6
BAJA TEK 

(1)T1F 11:01 01:11:00.0
(2)

02:22:51.0
(2)

03:46:31.0
(2)

04:53:04.0
(2) 05:46:40.5

* * *
 

00:01:07

05:45:33.5
 
 

91.43

2 323

LUCAS MORAES
KAIQUE BENTIVOGLIO 
TOYOTA HILUX DKR T1+
MEM MOTORSPORT 

(2)T1F 10:59 01:10:58.0
(1)

02:21:32.0
(1)

03:45:20.0
(1)

04:52:41.0
(1) 05:48:11.4

00:04:00
 

00:01:04

05:51:07.4
 

00:05:33.9
89.98

3 304

MARCOS BAUMGART 
KLEBER CINCEA 
TOYOTA HILUX IMA
X RALLY TEAM 

(3)T1F 10:57 01:11:34.0
(3)

02:23:07.0
(3)

03:48:22.0
(3)

04:59:01.0
(3) 05:52:52.7

* * *
 

00:01:22

05:51:30.7
 

00:05:57.2
00:00:23.3

89.88

4 350

JULIO CAPUA
EMERSON CAVASSIN 
TOYOTA HILUX IMA
RMATTHEIS 

(4)T1F 11:05 01:15:02.0
(5)

02:40:08.0
(5)

04:07:20.0
(5)

05:18:59.0
(4) 06:12:59.1

* * *
 

00:10:14

06:02:45.1
 

00:17:11.6
00:11:14.4

87.09

5 327

RODRIGO ACHE
LUIS FELIPE ECKEL 
FORD RANGER
MEM MOTORSPORT 

(1)T1B 11:03 01:16:08.0
(6)

02:44:51.0
(9)

04:13:12.0
(7)

05:23:51.0
(5) 06:20:15.4

* * *
 

00:09:38

06:10:37.4
 

00:25:03.9
00:07:52.3

85.24

6 314

MAURO GUEDES
FILIPE PALMEIRO 
FORD RANGER X RALLY
X RALLY TEAM 

(2)T1B 11:09 01:18:45.0
(9)

02:41:50.0
(7)

04:11:47.0
(6)

05:24:51.0
(6) 06:22:22.6

* * *
 

00:01:10

06:21:12.6
 

00:35:39.1
00:10:35.2

82.88

7 309

GUNTER HINKELMANN
DECO MUNIZ 
MSL GLG 01
MSL RALLYE 

(3)T1B 11:15 01:21:27.0
(11)

02:46:04.0
(10)

04:15:49.0
(8)

05:28:12.0
(7) 06:28:07.3

* * *
 

00:04:08

06:23:59.3
 

00:38:25.8
00:02:46.7

82.28

8 330

FERNANDO ROSSET
MARCELO HASEYAMA 
FORD RANGER X RALLY
X RALLY TEAM 

(4)T1B 11:13 01:20:15.0
(10)

02:44:42.0
(8)

04:17:02.0
(9)

05:33:26.0
(8) 06:33:28.1

00:05:00
 

00:01:15

06:37:13.1
 

00:51:39.6
00:13:13.8

79.54

9 308

MARCOS MORAES
FABIO PEDROSO 
MEM T-REX
MEM MOTORSPORT 

(1)PRT 11:11 01:18:42.0
(8)

02:58:58.0
(13)

04:34:03.0
(12)

05:52:43.0
(11) 06:55:47.1

* * *
 

00:01:21

06:54:26.1
 

01:08:52.6
00:17:13.0

76.23

10 326

PEDRO PRADO FILHO
JOSI KOERICH 
FORD RANGER X RALLY
X RALLY TEAM 

(5)T1B 11:18 01:25:48.0
(13)

02:57:37.0
(12)

04:32:22.0
(11)

05:49:01.0
(10) 06:51:43.6

00:07:00
 

00:01:25

06:57:18.6
 

01:11:45.1
00:02:52.5

75.71

11 311 OSCAR PERALTA
EZEQUIEL GERARDO 
CAN AM MAVERICK X3
COTTON RACING 

(1)T3F 11:19 01:23:41.0
(12)

02:52:46.0
(11)

04:28:34.0
(10)

05:48:49.0
(9)

06:53:41.8 00:05:00
 

00:01:11

06:57:30.8
 

01:11:57.3

75.67



00:00:12.2

12 337

PAULO CESAR BERTOLINI
ANDERSON BERTOLINI 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
BERTOLINI RACING 

(1)PT2 11:22 01:33:54.0
(19)

03:14:03.0
(17)

04:53:15.0
(15)

06:13:33.0
(13) 07:21:13.6

00:02:00
 

00:01:16

07:21:57.6
 

01:36:24.1
00:24:26.8

71.49

13 365

ALESSANDRO TOZONI
CHRISTINA XAVIER 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
FASTER RALLY TEAM 

(1)SPD 11:23 01:32:00.0
(16)

03:11:35.0
(15)

04:49:58.0
(13)

06:09:30.0
(12) 07:16:59.5

00:20:00
 

00:01:19

07:35:40.5
 

01:50:07.0
00:13:42.9

69.33

14 352

BARTOLOMEU NUNES
LUAN DUTRA 
MITSUBISHI RS EVO
FASTER RALLY TEAM 

(1)PRB 11:32 01:33:29.0
(18)

03:10:43.0
(14)

04:50:08.0
(14)

06:13:50.0
(14) 07:21:21.7

00:32:00
 

00:01:26

07:51:55.7
 

02:06:22.2
00:16:15.2

66.95

15 345

MARCIO BAIOTO
TONY MATIAS 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
BOOM RALLY TEAM 

(2)SPD 11:37 01:37:54.0
(25)

03:18:31.0
(18)

05:02:10.0
(18)

06:26:51.0
(15) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:08:04.3

65.82

16 303

SYLVIO DE BARROS 
RAFAEL CAPOANI 
TOYOTA HILUX IMA
X RALLY TEAM 

(5)T1F 11:16 01:14:51.0
(4)

02:31:28.0
(4)

03:57:13.0
(4)

06:31:50.0
(16) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

17 315

ANDRE AZEVEDO
LUCAS AZEVEDO 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
ELLO MOTORSPORTS 

(2)PRB 11:31 01:33:15.0
(17)

03:13:56.0
(16)

04:57:20.0
(16)

06:32:18.0
(17) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

18 380

YOUSSEF HADDAD
- 
MITSUBISHI TRITON SPORT R
VITAMEDIC RALLY TEAM 

(2)PT2 11:38 01:39:41.0
(27)

03:26:27.0
(23)

05:09:33.0
(20)

06:35:11.0
(18) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

19 340

GABRIEL BOFF
VITOR HUGO BOFF 
MITSUBISHI TR4 ER
SBS MEPEL RALLY 

(3)PT2 11:24 01:36:49.0
(22)

03:22:12.0
(21)

05:06:27.0
(19)

06:36:04.0
(19) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

20 359

VICTOR PUDELL
CLAUDEMIR HUBNER 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
ACCERT COMPETICOES 

(3)PRB 11:25 01:37:27.0
(23)

03:20:48.0
(19)

05:01:24.0
(17)

06:36:52.0
(20) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

21 371

CRISTIANO ROCHA
ANDERSON GERALDI 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
ACCERT COMPETICOES 

(4)PRB 11:35 01:38:09.0
(26)

03:26:18.0
(22)

05:16:38.0
(21)

06:48:49.0
(21) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

22 339

SALVIO COSTA JUNIOR
EDUARDO ALEXANDRE 
MITSUBISHI RS EVO
ELLO MOTORSPORTS 

(5)PRB 11:36 01:43:21.0
(28)

03:33:28.0
(24)

05:19:14.0
(22)

06:48:53.0
(22) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

23 334

LUIS FERNANDO CARQUEIJO
IGOR QUIRRENBACH 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
GOODYEAR - TRAILWAY 

(4)PT2 11:39 01:44:10.0
(29)

03:35:28.0
(25)

05:23:03.0
(23)

06:56:17.0
(23) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

24 347

PAULO VIEIRA MARCONDES 
RICARDO MEDEIROS 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
BRACO CURTO 

(6)PRB 11:29 01:37:39.0
(24)

03:35:57.0
(26)

05:25:25.0
(24)

07:07:38.0
(24) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82



25 335 CLAUDIO DE LEONI
JOEL KRAVTCHENKO 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
BRACO CURTO 

(3)SPD 11:30 01:36:25.0
(21)

03:39:20.0
(27)

05:32:21.0
(25)

07:13:14.0
(25)

07:30:00.0 00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

26 342

FABIO VERAS
JOAO AFRO 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
CADASSO RACING 

(7)PRB 11:34 01:55:05.0
(30)

04:00:41.0
(29)

05:40:37.0
(26)

08:58:40.0
(26) 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

27 307

PAULO PICHINI
PAULO SIMOES 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
MEM MOTORSPORT 

(2)PRT 11:26 01:35:37.0
(20)

03:21:26.0
(20)

05:55:09.0
(27) * * * 07:30:00.0

00:30:00
 

* * *

08:00:00.0
 

02:14:26.5
00:00:00.0

65.82

28 348

CARLOS AMBROSIO
LEO MAGALHAES 
GIAFFONE BUGGY V8
BAJA TEK 

(1)OPN 11:07 01:16:16.0
(7)

02:41:12.0
(6) * * * * * * 07:30:00.0

01:00:00
 

* * *

08:30:00.0
 

02:44:26.5
00:30:00.0

61.95

29 358

LUIZ EDUARDO MANARA
LEONARDO TELLES 
MITSUBISHI RS EVO
BRACO CURTO 

(3)PRT 11:28 01:29:56.0
(14)

03:44:00.0
(28) * * * * * * 07:30:00.0

01:00:00
 

* * *

08:30:00.0
 

02:44:26.5
00:00:00.0

61.95

30 351

PAULO GOES
JEFFERSON TEIXEIRA 
MITSUBISHI RS EVO
SFICHIPS RALLY TEAM 

(4)PRT 11:21 01:29:58.0
(15) * * * * * * * * * 07:30:00.0

02:00:00
 

* * *

09:30:00.0
 

03:44:26.5
01:00:00.0

55.43

31 360

MARIO VIEIRA MARCONDES
ARTEMIO LANGUE 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
BRACO CURTO 

(6)T1B 11:20 * * * * * * * * * * * * 07:30:00.0
02:00:00

 
* * *

09:30:00.0
 

03:44:26.5
00:00:00.0

55.43

32 336

OTAVIO ENZ
RODRIGO KHEZAN 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
ACCERT COMPETICOES 

(8)PRB 11:33 * * * * * * * * * * * * 07:30:00.0
02:00:00

 
* * *

09:30:00.0
 

03:44:26.5
00:00:00.0

55.43

33 386

MARCOS PASQUIM
MARCOS PASTEIN 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
RMATHEIS - SERTOES

(1)CCO 11:40 * * * * * * * * * * * * 07:30:00.0
02:00:00

 
* * *

09:30:00.0
 

03:44:26.5
00:00:00.0

55.43

34 332

JOSE SILMAR
ALYSON ANTUNES 
MITSUBISHI L200 TRITON
MANDACARU RALLY TEAM 

(5)PRT * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 07:30:00.0
07:00:00

 
* * *

14:30:00.0
 

08:44:26.5
05:00:00.0

36.31


